

R.C.A.F. B. 41
2000-5-42 (11/49)
R. G. 1982-7-78

ROYAL CANADIAN
AIR FORCE

PILOT'S FLYING
LOG BOOK

Name STEELE A

NIGHT VISUAL ACUITY *14-14-44*

INSTRUCTIONS

1. This book is an official document and is the property of the Malaya's Government.
2. An accurate and detailed record is to be kept in the log of all flights undertaken in service aircraft by the individual to whom it relates.
3. Monthly flying will be analyzed by aircraft types and inserted in red ink. The stamp will be inserted on the left-hand page appropriately aligned to the rating.
4. The annual summary and assessment will be completed on Form E264 and inserted in the appropriate page of the log. This form will also be used when a pilot is posted or attached to another unit for flying duties.

MVC 14/82 *14/82*
7PRC. 27-7-44 *14/82*

ROYAL AIR FORCE
MALAYA

CERTIFICATES OF QUALIFICATION AS FIRST PILOT

Name	Rank
(i) Certified that the above named has qualified as a first pilot (day)	
on _____	_____
Unit _____	Signature _____
Date _____	Rank _____
(ii) Certified that the above named has qualified as a first pilot (night)	
on _____	_____
Unit _____	Signature _____
Date _____	Rank _____
(iii) Certified that the above named has qualified as a first pilot (day)	
on _____	_____
Unit _____	Signature _____
Date _____	Rank _____
(iv) Certified that the above named has qualified as a first pilot (night)	
on _____	_____
Unit _____	Signature _____
Date _____	Rank _____

I've Gone Solo

at 19 E. 9. T.S. Verdun, Man.



A. Steele PILOT

Certified: Apr 22-43 DATE

G. R. Lundy INSTRUCTOR

ing
and
26/4/43

S
F.T.S.
107
E.F.T.S.

Before flying solo:-

- (i) at E.F.T.S.
- (ii) at S.F.T.S.

I have been instructed in and fully understand the following for the types of aircraft certified below:-

- (i) the brake system
- (ii) the petrol system
- (iii) engine operational limits
- (iv) method of recovery from spins and unusual flight positions
- (v) cockpit drill
- (vi) method of emergency exit
- (vii) the safe endurance at cruising R.P.M. with full tanks which is as indicated below.
- (viii) the operation of electrical or hydraulic gear including emergency lowering of undercarriage (if applicable)

E.F.T.S. Super Bush 2-100

S.F.T.S. Cessna 7 + T.S. 7 1/2 hrs.

Attch
Student S.F.T.S.
G. R. Lundy
Instructor S.F.T.S.

C. Steele
Student E.F.T.S.

G. Fisher
Instructor S.F.T.S.

J. Lundy
Student S.F.T.S.

W. R. Ballard 1/2
Instructor S.F.T.S.

Before acting as Captain of Aircraft at S.F.T.S.

I have read and fully understand the "Restrictions in the use of the Blind Flying Hood", and understand my responsibilities as Captain of Aircraft.

Student

Instructor

Before acting as Captain of Aircraft on Mutual Instruction (Instrument and/or Navigation) at S.F.T.S.

This student has completed a total of not less than 25 hours combined dual and solo flying on the underset type of aircraft and is considered a CAPABLE AND RELIABLE PILOT and qualified to act as Captain of Aircraft for Mutual Instruction (Instrument and/or Navigation flights).

TYPE OF AIRCRAFT

Cessna Cessna 191B

R. Lundy
Sop. Commander or Deputy

Instructor's remarks on pupil's weaknesses at E.F.T.S.

Instructor

Instructor's remarks on pupil's weaknesses at S.F.T.S.

Instructor

Year	Account		Price, or per Share	No. Shares, Units or Parcels	DATE (Including Month and Day)	TOTAL TODAY'S MARKET VALUE
	Type	No.				
1945						
May 29	T. Math	4000	Sold	Sold	10-12-17-22	
" 16	"	4300	F.J. Farmer	Sold	7-9	
" "	"	4300	Sold	Sold	10-12-17-22	
" "	"	4175	F.J. Farmer	Sold	(19-20)-22	
	Yuden Flying Training School Ltd.				Week Ending 20/8/45	
	<u>W. H. Brown</u>				GRAND TOTAL	
June 1	T. Math	200	F.J. Farmer	Sold	10.00 T.O.S. (19-20)	
" 4	"	3075	F.J. Farmer	Sold	7-9	
" "	"	3075	Sold	Sold	10-12-17-22	
" 8	"	3000	F.J. Farmer	Sold	25	
" "	"	1000	Sold	Sold	25	
" 8	"	2075	F.J. Farmer	Sold	(19-20)-22-1	
" "	"	4300	Sold	Sold	10-12-17-22	
" "	"	"	"	"	10-12-17-22	
" 5	"	2000	"	"	10-12-17-22	
	Yuden Flying Training School Ltd.				Week Ending 6/8/45	
	<u>W. H. Brown</u>				GRAND TOTAL	
" 8	"	4150	F.J. Farmer	Sold	7-9	
" "	"	"	Sold	Sold	10-12-22	
" "	"	4350	F.J. Farmer	Sold	Return from London	
" "	"	3000	F.J. Farmer	Sold	25	
	GRAND TOTAL (to 10/10/45)					
		77			25	
	TOTAL MARKET VALUE					

Marketplace Account				Marketplace Account				Cash	TOTAL	BALANCE
DATE	DEBIT	CREDIT	BALANCE	DATE	DEBIT	CREDIT	BALANCE			
			2 120 4 25							1 20
			1 20							
			11							
			1 20							
			25							20
			3140 7 40							2 20
			28 425 20	1 25						9 00
			1 20							10
			11							
			1 20							
			25							20
			1 20							
			1 20							
			1 20							
			1 20 6 20	25 1 00						25
			20 25 40 20	1 20 1 00						9 00
			1 20							
			1 20							
			10							
			1 20							
			1 20 1 20	1 20						
			3 25 4 20	3 00 1 00						2 20

Year

A443

AIRCRAFT

Make, or
lot PartDes. Make, Price,
or Particulars

DUTY

(Including Station and Remarks)

Totals Empty Forward

Yates Flying Training School Ltd
~~Yates Flying Training School Ltd~~
 W.C.C.

Went London E/1/03.
 Genve 10/03

GRAND TOTAL (21 to 22)

Totals Colours - Forward

Month-Empty-Forward				Month-Empty-Forward				Days Count	Miles Count	Fuel Consumed	Oil Consumed	Remarks	
Days	Hours	Miles	Hours	Days	Hours	Miles	Hours						
1	30	100	1	30	100	1	30	100					
1:30 40 1:30				1:30 40 1:30									
4:00 40 4:00				4:00 40 4:00									9.10

YEAR	AIRCRAFT		PART, OR LOT PART	SQUADRON, FLIGHT OR PLACEMENT	DUTY (Including Receipts and Expenses)
	Type	No.			
1945					TOTAL GROSS FORWARD
Aug 17	CG-4C	7027	Passenger	Sold	19(11-6-7)
" 20	"	7777	CG-4C	Sold	23 (23-3-20-1)
" 21	"	8192	"	"	19(6-12) Test # 4
"	"	8192	Sold	Sold	7-8-15-10
"	"	7072	CG-4C	Sold	B.2.
" 23	"	237	CG-4C	Sold	B.2.
" 24	"	7722	CG-4C	"	B.2.
"	"	7027	Sold	E. 2nd Lt	B.2.
" 25	"	7027	CG-4C	Sold	19(1-12)
"	"	7027	Sold	Sold	7-9-10-15-20-21-2
"	"	8192	CG-4C	Sold	Passenger 23 # 2 1/2
" 26	Amphib	821	CG-4C	"	Passenger - 4000
" 27	CG-4C	7027	CG-4C	Sold	19-7-9-10-15-17-21-2
"	"	237	Sold	Sold	24(2-10-1)
Sept 3	CG-4C	7027	CG-4C	Sold	B.2.
" 4	"	7027	"	Sold	B.2.
"	"	7027	Sold	Sold	B.2.
"	"	8007	"	"	24
"	"	"	"	"	B.2.
"	Amphib	122	CG-4C	Sold	24 1-2
"	CG-4C	7027	Sold	Sold	27-8-10-15-20
" 1	"	7027	CG-4C	Sold	B.2.
					TOTAL
					GROSS TOTAL

RECEIVED TOTAL FROM 1945-1947
192 Dec 47

Normal-Flight Aircraft				Special-Service Aircraft				TOTAL	TOTAL		TOTAL
Year	Type	No.	Value	Year	Type	No.	Value		Year	Month	
1945	CG-4C	7027	2,100	1945	CG-4C	7027	4,000	1945	Aug	2,100	
"	"	7777	2,000	"	"	7777	2,000	"	"	2,000	
"	"	8192	1,000	"	"	8192	1,000	"	"	1,000	
"	"	8192	1,000	"	"	8192	1,000	"	"	1,000	
"	"	7072	1,000	"	"	7072	1,000	"	"	1,000	
"	"	237	1,000	"	"	237	1,000	"	"	1,000	
"	"	7722	1,000	"	"	7722	1,000	"	"	1,000	
"	"	7027	1,000	"	"	7027	1,000	"	"	1,000	
"	"	7027	1,000	"	"	7027	1,000	"	"	1,000	
"	"	8192	1,000	"	"	8192	1,000	"	"	1,000	
"	"	821	1,000	"	"	821	1,000	"	"	1,000	
"	"	7027	1,000	"	"	7027	1,000	"	"	1,000	
"	"	237	1,000	"	"	237	1,000	"	"	1,000	
"	"	7027	1,000	"	"	7027	1,000	"	"	1,000	
"	"	8007	1,000	"	"	8007	1,000	"	"	1,000	
"	"	122	1,000	"	"	122	1,000	"	"	1,000	
"	"	7027	1,000	"	"	7027	1,000	"	"	1,000	
"	"	7027	1,000	"	"	7027	1,000	"	"	1,000	
TOTAL				TOTAL				TOTAL		TOTAL	
GROSS TOTAL				GROSS TOTAL				GROSS TOTAL		GROSS TOTAL	

Year 1914	Inventory		Date, in the Year	New Year, Price on Purchase	DUTY (Including Excise and Ranges)
	Type	No.			
Total Receipt Forward					
<u>Commercial Training AT No. 1 P.C.G.</u>					
June 5	D.R. SIA	RATTO	E.K. BRITTON	Self	9-10-11-12
" 8	"	"	"	"	12-12-12-22
"	"	"	"	Self	Sold 10-11-12-13
"	"	"	"	"	14-12-22
"	"	"	E.K. BRITTON	Self	24
"	"	"	"	Self	Sold 12-13
" 7	"	"	E.K. BRITTON	Self	15
"	"	"	"	"	21
"	"	"	"	Self	Sold 26
" 8	"	"	E.C. MAH	Self	16
"	"	"	"	"	27
"	"	"	"	Self	Sold 10-12-13-22
" 9	"	"	E.C. MAH	Self	16
"	"	"	"	"	21-27
" 10	"	"	WYBICKI KENIAK	"	12-13
"	"	"	"	Self	Sold 12-13-22
"	"	"	"	Self	12-13
" 11	"	"	WYBICKI	Self	12-13-22
"	"	"	"	"	12-13-22
" 12	"	"	E.C. MAH	Self	9-10-11-12
" 13	D.R. SIA	WYBICKI	E.C. MAH	Self	27
" 14	D.R. SIA	WYBICKI	E.K. BRITTON	Self	18
"	"	"	"	"	20-22

GRAND TOTAL - 1914 - 12 to 1914

Do. Do.

Total Current Forward

New Receipts				New Receipts				Date	Amount	Total
Year	Type	No.	Price	Year	Type	No.	Price			
1914	1914
<u>Woolley Rooms 1914</u>										
<p>NOTED THAT THE ABOVE RECEIPTS ARE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: (1) THE RECEIPTS ARE NOT VALID UNLESS THEY ARE ACCOMPANIED BY THE ORIGINAL RECEIPT FROM THE ISSUING OFFICE. (2) THE RECEIPTS ARE NOT VALID UNLESS THEY ARE ACCOMPANIED BY THE ORIGINAL RECEIPT FROM THE ISSUING OFFICE. (3) THE RECEIPTS ARE NOT VALID UNLESS THEY ARE ACCOMPANIED BY THE ORIGINAL RECEIPT FROM THE ISSUING OFFICE.</p>										
<u>Woolley Rooms 1914</u>										
<p>NOTED THAT THE ABOVE RECEIPTS ARE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: (1) THE RECEIPTS ARE NOT VALID UNLESS THEY ARE ACCOMPANIED BY THE ORIGINAL RECEIPT FROM THE ISSUING OFFICE. (2) THE RECEIPTS ARE NOT VALID UNLESS THEY ARE ACCOMPANIED BY THE ORIGINAL RECEIPT FROM THE ISSUING OFFICE. (3) THE RECEIPTS ARE NOT VALID UNLESS THEY ARE ACCOMPANIED BY THE ORIGINAL RECEIPT FROM THE ISSUING OFFICE.</p>										

Year	Account		Price, or per Dozen	Drs Paid, From on Payments	DATE (Including Month and Extension)
	Type	No.			
1946					TOTAL RECEIPTS PAID
					No 1654 M.G. 41 R.R. Highway
Jan 21	Lotus I		Eto Olaner	Sale	En 1
			w/o Page		
Feb 10	- III		Eto Smith	Sale	En 2
			w/o Page		
Feb 10	- I		w/o Page	Sale	En 3
Feb 12	- I		Eto Smith	Sale	En 4
			w/o Page		
- 15	- III		Eto Smith	Sale	En 6
			w/o Page		
- 18	- I		w/o Page	Sale	En 5
- 19	- I		-	-	En 7
- 20	- I		-	-	En 7
- 22	- I		-	-	En 8
- 21	- III		-	-	En 9
- 25	- I		Eto Smith	Sale	En 10
			w/o Page		
- 25	- I		-	-	En 11
- 26	- III		Eto Smith	-	En 12 A
			w/o Page		
- "	- "		-	-	En 12 B
- 27	- III		-	-	En 12 Inadequate
- 28	- I		Eto Smith	-	En 12
			w/o Page		

GRAND TOTAL PAID (1) to (10)
118 lbs. 30 "

TOTAL CASH PAID

RECEIPTS				PAYMENTS				BALANCE	TOTAL PAID	TOTAL RECEIPTS
DATE	AMOUNT	DATE	AMOUNT	DATE	AMOUNT	DATE	AMOUNT			
1-21-46	1.00	1-21-46	1.00	1-21-46	1.00	1-21-46	1.00	0.00	1.00	1.00
2-10-46	2.00	2-10-46	2.00	2-10-46	2.00	2-10-46	2.00	0.00	3.00	3.00
2-10-46	1.00	2-10-46	1.00	2-10-46	1.00	2-10-46	1.00	0.00	4.00	4.00
2-12-46	2.25	2-12-46	2.25	2-12-46	2.25	2-12-46	2.25	0.00	6.25	6.25
2-15-46	1.25	2-15-46	1.25	2-15-46	1.25	2-15-46	1.25	0.00	7.50	7.50
2-18-46	1.25	2-18-46	1.25	2-18-46	1.25	2-18-46	1.25	0.00	8.75	8.75
2-19-46	2.00	2-19-46	2.00	2-19-46	2.00	2-19-46	2.00	0.00	10.75	10.75
2-20-46	2.25	2-20-46	2.25	2-20-46	2.25	2-20-46	2.25	0.00	13.00	13.00
2-21-46	2.00	2-21-46	2.00	2-21-46	2.00	2-21-46	2.00	0.00	15.00	15.00
2-25-46	1.00	2-25-46	1.00	2-25-46	1.00	2-25-46	1.00	0.00	16.00	16.00
2-25-46	1.00	2-25-46	1.00	2-25-46	1.00	2-25-46	1.00	0.00	17.00	17.00
2-26-46	1.25	2-26-46	1.25	2-26-46	1.25	2-26-46	1.25	0.00	18.25	18.25
2-27-46	1.25	2-27-46	1.25	2-27-46	1.25	2-27-46	1.25	0.00	19.50	19.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	21.50	21.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	23.50	23.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	25.50	25.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	27.50	27.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	29.50	29.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	31.50	31.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	33.50	33.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	35.50	35.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	37.50	37.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	39.50	39.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	41.50	41.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	43.50	43.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	45.50	45.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	47.50	47.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	49.50	49.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	51.50	51.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	53.50	53.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	55.50	55.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	57.50	57.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	59.50	59.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	61.50	61.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	63.50	63.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	65.50	65.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	67.50	67.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	69.50	69.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	71.50	71.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	73.50	73.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	75.50	75.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	77.50	77.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	79.50	79.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	81.50	81.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	83.50	83.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	85.50	85.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	87.50	87.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	89.50	89.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	91.50	91.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	93.50	93.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	95.50	95.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	97.50	97.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	99.50	99.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	101.50	101.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	103.50	103.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	105.50	105.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	107.50	107.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	109.50	109.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	111.50	111.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	113.50	113.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	115.50	115.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	117.50	117.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	119.50	119.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	121.50	121.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	123.50	123.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	125.50	125.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	127.50	127.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	129.50	129.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	131.50	131.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	133.50	133.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	135.50	135.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	137.50	137.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	139.50	139.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	141.50	141.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	143.50	143.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	145.50	145.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	147.50	147.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	149.50	149.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	151.50	151.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	153.50	153.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	0.00	155.50	155.50
2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2.00	2-28-46	2			

